THE AIR FORCE SCHOOL, SUBROTO PARK, DELHI CANTT - 110010
Ref. No. TAFS/30/EXAM/Adm

Dated: 07 Feb 2025

Dear Parent,
Annual Examination for classes VI to VIl is scheduled w.e.f. 24" Feb 2025 (Monday).

Syllabus will be uploaded on your ward’s portal and also on class WhatsApp group.
Completion of syllabus — 10" Feb 2025 (Mon)

Revision — 11" Feb to 22" Feb 2025.

Duration of the Examination

SUb‘ect . . e

English, Hindi, Math, Sanskrit, General Science, Social Science 2.5 hrs
Computer Science 1hr

Exam for Computer Science (Classes VI to VIII) will be held on 21% Feb 2025 (Fri) during school hours.

DATESHEET
Date & Day . Vil [
24 Feb (Monday) SOCIAL SCIENCE | SCIENCE MATHEMATICS
25 Feb (Tuesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
26 Feb (Wednesday) MAHA SHIVRATRI (HOLIDAY)
27 Feb (Thursday) SANSKRIT ENGLISH HINDI
28 Feb (Friday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
03 Mar (Monday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
04 Mar (Tuesday) MATHEMATICS SOCIAL SCIENCE | SCIENCE
05 Mar (Wednesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
06 Mar (Thursday) ENGLISH HINDI SANSKRIT
07 Mar (Friday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
10 Mar (Monday) SCIENCE MATHEMATICS SOCIAL SCIENCE
11 Mar (Tuesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave Prep Leave
12 Mar (Wednesday) HINDI SANSKRIT ENGLISH

Kindly note: School timings from 24™ February onwards: 0750 hrs to 1200 hrs.

Date of showing the answer sheets: 19" March 2025 (Wed) [Timings: 07:50 am to 12:00 noon]
Attendance for all the students is mandatory & answer sheets will be shown only to the students.
Request for change/correction of marks will not be considered thereafter.

Date for open house: 27" March 2024, Thursday (Tentative)

Availability of books and uniform for next academic year will be informed later.

New Academic Session begins from 1% April (Tue) 2025.
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